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Pillar Table

Pillar name

P1
P2P3

P4
P5P6

P7
P8P9

P10

P11P12

Easting

352954.97

352943.79352915.04

352927.26

352944.79352956.38

352956.05

352955.03352949.10

352961.01

352970.26352933.46

Northing

428141.52

428126.21428149.77

428164.21

428184.98428199.08

428203.61

428206.03428181.80

428195.67

428202.78428112.66

Top of concrete(m AOD)

8.68

8.688.80

9.08

9.0810.08

10.08

10.089.08

10.08

8.688.28

Top of base (m AOD)

6.03
5.855.85

6.03
6.836.83

6.83
6.836.83

6.83
6.836.03

I

I

K

K

1.1219

Pillar Table

Pillar name

P01

P02P03

P04

P05P06

P07

P08P09

P10

P11P12

Easting

352954.74

352943.79352915.04

352927.04

352944.79352956.38

352956.05

352955.03352949.10

352961.01

352970.26352933.46

Northing

428141.21

428126.21428149.77

428163.95

428184.98428199.08

428203.61

428206.03428181.80

428195.67

428202.78428112.66

Top of concrete(m AOD)

8.68

8.688.80

9.08

9.0810.08

10.08

10.089.08

10.08

8.688.68

Top of base (m AOD)

6.03
5.855.85

6.03
6.836.83

6.83
6.836.83

6.83
6.836.03

SOP 1

SOP 2

SOP 4

SOP 6

SOP 7

SOP 8

SOP 9

SOP 11

SOP 12

SOP 13

SOP 14

SOP 15 SOP 16

SOP 17

SOP 18

SOP 19

SOP 20

SOP 21

SOP 24

SOP 3

SOP 5

SOP 22

SOP 25SOP 26

SOP 28SOP 27

SOP 29

SOP 36

SOP 30

SOP 31

SOP 32

SOP 33

SOP 34

SOP 35 SOP 38

SOP 37

SOP 39

SOP 40

SOP 43

SOP 41SOP 42

SOP 44

SOP 48

SOP 45

SOP 46

SOP 47

SOP 49

SOP 50SOP 51

SOP 52

SOP 53SOP 54

SOP 23

SOP 10

SETTING OUT POINT

COORDINATES

REF.

SOP 1SOP 2

SOP 3SOP 4

SOP 5SOP 6

SOP 7SOP 8

SOP 9

SOP 10SOP 11

SOP 12SOP 13

SOP 14SOP 15

SOP 16SOP 17

SOP 18SOP 19

SOP 20SOP 21

SOP 22

SOP 23SOP 24

SOP 25SOP 26

SOP 27SOP 28

SOP 29SOP 30

SOP 31SOP 32

SOP 33

SOP 34SOP 35

SOP 36SOP 37

SOP 38SOP 39

SOP 40SOP 41

SOP 42SOP 43

SOP 44

SOP 45SOP 46

SOP 47SOP 48

SOP 49SOP 50

SOP 51SOP 52

SOP 53SOP 54

EASTING(m)

352955.13352943.79

352935.86352933.30

352915.04352927.26

352944.79352956.38

352956.03352955.27

352949.10

352957.10352961.01

352966.52352968.91

352970.53352952.04

352955.67352933.83

352930.30352932.80

352938.53

352938.51352910.89

352925.18352925.20

352935.26352935.27

352943.29352944.06

352955.47352954.87

352953.96

352957.58352958.61

352959.08352960.84

352964.20352967.83

352971.29352970.47

352969.01352966.73

352961.21

352957.32352949.14

352946.98352939.09

352939.08352929.01

352929.00352917.99

352941.51352941.53

NORTHING(m)

428141.74428126.21

428115.68428112.44

428149.77428164.21

428184.98428199.08

428203.89428205.90

428181.80

428191.53428195.67

428202.22428203.14

428202.72428144.00

428141.35428112.02

428114.81428117.98

428125.58

428125.59428148.23

428165.13428165.14

428177.06428177.07

428186.57428185.94

428199.82428203.63

428206.04

428207.41428204.62

428201.66428200.17

428204.17428205.96

428205.65428202.45

428202.88428202.04

428195.48

428191.36428181.41

428183.19428173.84

428173.83428161.91

428161.90428148.88

428129.60428129.59

LEVEL(mAOD)

8.4908.490

8.4908.490

9.0008.090

9.28010.280

10.2108.490

9.280

8.49010.280

8.4908.490

8.8106.030

6.0306.030

6.0306.030

6.030

5.8505.850

5.8506.030

6.3006.830

6.8306.830

6.8306.830

6.830

6.8306.830

6.8306.830

6.8306.830

6.8306.830

6.8306.830

6.830

5.8506.830

6.8306.830

6.0306.030

5.8505.850

5.8506.030

DESCR.
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TODTOD
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TOF

TOFTOF
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TOFTOF
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TOFTOF
TOFTOF

TOFTOF
TOFTOF

TOFTOF

SETTING OUT POINT

COORDINATESREF.
SOP 1

SOP 2SOP 3
SOP 4

SOP 5SOP 6
SOP 7SOP 8

SOP 9SOP 10
SOP 11SOP 12

SOP 13SOP 14
SOP 15

SOP 16SOP 17
SOP 18SOP 19

SOP 20SOP 21
SOP 22SOP 23

SOP 24SOP 25
SOP 26

SOP 27SOP 28
SOP 29SOP 30

SOP 31SOP 32
SOP 33SOP 34

SOP 35SOP 36
SOP 37

SOP 38SOP 39
SOP 40SOP 41

SOP 42SOP 43
SOP 44SOP 45

SOP 46SOP 47
SOP 48

SOP 49SOP 50
SOP 51SOP 52

SOP 53SOP 54
SOP 55SOP 56

SOP 57SOP 58
SOP 59

SOP 60SOP 61
SOP 62SOP 63

EASTING

(m)353030.71

353031.19353062.44

353065.99

353091.30353125.49

353135.18353155.79

353164.17353197.13

353203.08353210.61

353210.91353256.34

353268.27

353311.19353344.36

353366.68353030.64

353032.77353033.74

353036.59353036.60

353061.49353065.11

353065.13

353089.97353090.12

353124.85353134.30

353155.14353163.60

353196.45353202.02

353208.71353208.06

353212.47

353212.76353216.84

353216.85353255.41

353267.72353311.58

353367.60353367.19

353311.14353268.34

353256.45

353217.29353217.26

353211.07353210.77

353203.12353197.16

353164.20353155.82

353135.20353125.55

353090.95

353066.10353066.08

353062.56353037.66

NORTHING

(m) 428217.22

428216.99428202.16

428200.66

428189.95428177.26

428176.46428171.77

428170.26428164.74

428163.27428160.08

428157.62428148.69

428139.71

428147.41428152.85

428156.51428217.06

428215.97428213.32

428211.97428211.96

428200.15428198.62

428198.61

428188.09428188.44

428175.55428173.26

428168.50428166.98

428161.48428160.11

428157.27428154.39

428153.52

428154.99428154.19

428154.19428146.61

428137.39428145.22

428154.41428156.88

428147.68428140.00

428148.95

428156.65428156.55

428157.77428160.20

428163.44428164.91

428170.43428171.94

428176.64428177.42

428190.39

428200.91428200.92

428202.41428214.23

LEVEL

(mAOD)8.692

8.6928.730

8.730

8.7308.730

8.7308.730

8.7308.730

8.7308.730

8.7308.892

8.892

8.8928.892

9.8126.900

6.9006.900

6.9006.530

6.5306.530

6.030

6.0306.030

6.0306.030

6.0306.030

6.0306.030

6.0306.030

6.030

6.0306.030

6.5306.530

6.5306.530

6.5306.530

6.5306.530

6.530

6.5306.030

6.0306.030

6.0306.030

6.0306.030

6.0306.030

6.030

6.0306.530

6.5306.530

DESCR.
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TOFTOF

TOFTOF
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TOF
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TOF
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TOFTOF
TOFTOF

TOFTOF
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TOF
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Pillar Table

Pillar name

P01
P02P03

P04
P05P06

P07

Easting

353037.79

353210.29353217.52

353256.34

353268.27353345.69

353366.98

Northing

428213.86

428154.23428156.32

428148.69

428139.71428153.07

428156.56

Top of concrete(m AOD)

8.88

8.088.88

9.08

9.0810.00

10.00

Top of base (m AOD)

6.90
6.036.03

6.53
6.536.53

6.53

2B - Riverside road:
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LANDSCAPE PROPOSALS

PLANTING PLAN

SHEET 2 OF 21 - SEA CADETS
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A5
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P01 30.11.2020

PRELIMINARY WORKING DRAFT

AR KR

N

This map is reproduced from Ordnance Survey material with the permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of Her Majesty's Stationery
Office © Crown copyright. Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings.
Environment Agency (2020)100026380

Existing vegetation (trees and shrubs subject

to topographical survey)

Main river

Preston Guild Wheel (walking

and cycle route)

Existing amenity grassland

Proposed

Works area - replacement flood

wall, embankment etc.

Tree and vegetation removal

Tarmac surfacing

Amenity grassland (Emorsgate

Seeds, EG22C mix)

Key

Existing fenceline

adjusted to improve

visibility of the blind

bend on the Preston

Guild Wheel

cycle/footpath

Existing post and rail fence (Sea Cadets)

Proposed post and rail fencing with

matching double leaf gate (Sea Cadets)

Proposed Sea Cadets boundary fence

and gate to match existing

Existing post and rail fence

Proposed replacement concrete

slipway and access. Existing picnic

tables within grass area to be

removed and the surrounding

surfaces made good. Location of

new picnic tables as agreed with the

CA to avoid access route to new

slipway. All surrounding surfaces to

be made good.

Existing tree to

be protected

and retained.

SCALE  1 : 250
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Suitability

Preston & South Ribble

Flood Risk Management Scheme

Sheet 17

inset

Key Plan

(nts)

N

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

16

Sheet 15

inset

Note

Refer to Sheet 3 for proposed right bank

works at Broadgate (drawing no.

ENV0000009C-JAC-ZZ-ZZ-DR-L0015).

Refer to Sheet 20 for notes applicable to

the scheme.

Existing vegetation to be

protected and retained

Proposed grasscrete access track for

amenity vehicles and slipway access to

have topsoil infill and seeded with

Amenity grassland (Emorsgate Seeds,

EG22c mix) seed mix

18

Notes:

The following notes apply to Sheets 1 to 18

1. All existing trees in close proximity to the working area to

be protected in accordance with BS 5837:2012 Trees in

relation to design, demolition and construction for the

duration of the works.

2. All measurements given are in metres unless otherwise

stated and are approximate. This drawing is to be read in

colour.

3. The contractor is to verify the presence and location of all

underground utilities prior to the commencement of the

works and undertaking any excavation works.

4. All planting and seeding to be undertaken in accordance

with the landscape and ecology specification for the

works.

5. All arisings other than felled timber as specified are to be

removed off site to a licensed tip.

6. Refer to the engineer's drawings for the  location, design

and specification of fencing and gates, tarmac surfaces

Ground Preparation and Topsoil Reinstatement:

1. Extent of reinstatement is indicative and will be subject to

final extent of flood defence works and temporary

construction land take. All disturbed ground to be

reinstated and decompacted where necessary.  This

includes compaction arising from construction

operations, site compounds or trafficking including

trampling by pedestrians along temporary footpath

diversion routes. All areas to be decompacted prior to

reinstatement of topsoil profiles to match existing

profiles and grass seeding.

2. Topsoil profiles to be reinstated with a mix of site-won

topsoil sourced from working areas and imported topsoil

as necessary to make up the shortfall. Imported topsoil

shall comply with BS 3882:2015 and be of light or

medium texture, having a pH value of between 6 and 7.5.

Imported topsoil shall not contain stones greater than

20mm in size, nor have a total stone content exceeding

10% by mass.

Grass Seeding:

3. Flood embankment to have no topsoil, seedbed prepared

and sown with species-rich grassland (EM2 Standard

General Purpose Meadow Mixture, Emorsgate Seeds or

similar approved), at a rate of 4g/m².

4. Amenity grass areas to be reinstated to match existing

profiles prior to construction or to comprise 100mm

minimum depth of topsoil (whichever is greater) to tie in

with existing adjoining levels, and the seedbed cultivated,

prepared and sown with EG22C strong lawn grass

mixture, Emorsgate Seeds or similar approved, at a rate

of 25g/m².

5. Reinforced / Grasscrete areas to be constructed to

engineering details and seeded with EG22C strong lawn

grass mixture, Emorsgate Seeds or similar approved, at a

rate of 25g/m² or as recommended by the manufacturer.

6. Redi-rock blockwork revetment to be topsoiled and

seeded with a tussock seed mix (EM10 mix, Emorsgate or

similar approved, at a rate of 4g/m²) as recommended by

the manufacturer.

7. Shrub Planting Areas

8. Shrub planting plots to have a minimum of 300mm

depth topsoil. Subsoil to be decompacted and topsoil

cultivated to full depth.

9. An approved bark mulch to be applied around and under

shrub planting to a minimum depth of 75mm.

Tree Planting

Refer to the specification Section Q31 for tree pit

preparation and staking information.

P02 21.05.2021

WORKING DRAFT, EA COMMENTS

AR KR KR MW

Amenity Grassland

Plot G2.1

Area 366m²

Existing post and rail fence

Existing access gate

to be relocated.

Fence realigned to

provide revised

boundary edge

Existing trees to be removed

(approx. 3). Tree removal to be

minimised.

C03 08.07.2021

FOR CONSTRUCTION

AR KR KR MW

Octagonal outdoor picnic table with below

ground fixing. Earth Anchors Tel. 020 8684

9601, ref SKU 703174 with rootfast anchor kit

or simiar approved

2no. octagonal outdoor

picnic tables. Exact location

to be agreed with CA prior

to installation

C03

C03
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